nov 21, 192

RESOLUTION NO. 6 FOR 1922

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLING GRANT STREET I PROVEMENT LIEN

WHEREAS, heretofore and on the 15th day of De 1914, the common council of the City of Lebanon duly energy and passed Ordinance No. 179, which said ordinance was on the day duly approved by the mayor, which said ordinance the interest of field lien upon and against certaon real property for the improvement of East Grant Street, which said liens was thereafter duly entered upon the City Lien Docket of the city of Lebanon, and among other the following lien was duly entered against the following lien was

lowing described real property, to_wit:

(2) Owned by A. R. Hall

Beginning at a point distant 868.55 feet west and 272.5 feet

North of the S utheast corner of the D.L.C. of Jeremiah Ralston
and wife, Not. No. 2303 and Claim No.49 in Tp. 12 S. R. 2 W. Will.

Merd. in Linn County, Oregon, and running thence North 227.5 feet
to the South side of Grant Street: thence North 86° West 410.3

Merd. in Linn County, Oregon, and running thence North 227.5 feet to the South side of Grant Street; thence North 86° West 410.3 feet along the South side of Grant Street, thence South 257.5 feet thence East 407.8 feet to the point of beginning.

Assessment \$1,017.35

And Whereas, thereafter and on the 21st day of February 1922, the said A. R. Hall, in payment of the said lien against all the said above described and mentioned real estate deeded and conveyed to the Cityof Lebanon certain parts of the said above described real property, which said deed was recorded at page 283 of Book 124 of the deed records for Linn County, Oregon. Which said lein at the time of the execution of the said deed ampunted, principal and interest to the sum of \$1505.68,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said deed and the premises, it is hereby resolved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, that the said lien be and the same is hereby satisfied and paid in full against all the said above described real estate, and the pecorder of the Cityof Lebanon be and he is hereby empowered, and directed to cancel the same of record as of the date of the said deed, to wit, February 21st, 1922. as having been paid in full to the said city by the said A. R. Hall. Passed by the Council this 21st day of November 1922, by aye and nay vote of the council taken on roll call and the vote entered in the journal of the council proveedings and haveing received the unanimous affirmative vote of all members elected to the Cpuncil Approved by the Mayor this 21st day of Nov. 1922.

Attest 626 Welman Recorder Tyrum Millsaffiayor